

# Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA

# **PLANNING SESSION**

July 25, 2023 **6:30 p.m.** 

**Auditorium - Mound Building - Capitol Complex** 

CALL TO ORDER:	Speaker William Lowe
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	. National Council Secretary Alicia Stroble
Speaker's Report	
Second Speaker's Report	

#### **COMMITTEE REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

# Health, Education, & Welfare - Chairperson Joyce C. Deere

- TR 23-070 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING THE ABSENTEE WORKERS FOR THE 2023 MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION PRIMARY AND GENERAL ELECTIONS Do Pass
- NCA 23-054 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA TITLE 35 CHAPTER 13 ENTITLED "TRIBAL BURIAL ASSISTANCE AND FOOD FOR FUNERAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM" AND AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FUNDS RECEIVED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FOR THE FISCAL RELIEF FUNDING FOR BURIAL ASSISTANCE DO Pass
- NCA 23-068 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A DONATION TO THE HOLDENVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT Do Pass and referred to the Business, Finance & Justice Committee for funding
  - a) Items for Consideration
  - b) Scheduled Committee Dates
  - c) Other Announcements

# Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation - Chairman Darrell Proctor

- TR 23-068 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING CONTRACT WITH HARRIS CONTRACTORS DO Pass
- TR 23-069 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING CONTRACT WITH MCGUIRE BROTHERS LLC Do Pass
- NCA 23-046 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION ESTABLISHING A NEW TITLE 16, CHAPTER 4, ENTITLED "CULTURE AND HUMANITIES

# Planning Session July 25, 2023 Page 2

DEPARTMENT" AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS Do Pass and referred to the Business, Finance & Justice Committee for funding

- NCA 23-047 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO CREATE THE MVSKOKE LANGUAGE LIAISON PROGRAM Do Pass and referred to the Business, Finance & Justice Committee for funding
  - a) Items for Consideration
  - b) Scheduled Committee Dates
  - c) Other Announcements

# <u>Business, Finance & Justice</u> – Chairperson Thomasene Yahola Osborn

- TR 23-071 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF ZECHARIAH HARJO TO SERVE AS THE SECRETARY OF THE NATION FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Do Pass
- NCA 23-069 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION OFFICE OF CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023 Do Pass
- NCA 23-070 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA TITLE 16, CHAPTER 8 ENTITLED, "OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE NATION AND COMMERCE" AND CREATING A NEW CHAPTER 11 ENTITLED, "SECRETARY OF COMMERCE" Do Pass

## **Referred Legislation:**

NCA 23-046 referred from the Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation NCA 23-047 referred from the Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation NCA 23-068 referred from the Health, Education & Welfare Committee

- a) Items for Consideration
- b) Scheduled Committee Dates
- c) Other Announcements

## **OTHER BUSINESS:**

## **Presentations:**

Rae Ann Wilson – Oklahoma Democratic Party Congressional District 2 Chair

**Tribal Utility Authority Update** 

<b>ANNOUNCEMENTS</b>
----------------------

ADJOURNMENT: BENEDICTION: